

In the Court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Raghunathpur, Dist. - Purulia

Present : Smt. Sarmistha Ganguly

JO Code : WB01062

C. I. No. 09/2004

CIS Registration No. 91/2014

07.01.2025

Today is fixed for ER and appearance.

Accused persons namely Manu @ Madhusudan Prasad, Md. Salauddin and Bablu @ Khurshid are present by filing hazira.

Rest are absent without any steps.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons verbally submits that the accused person namely Md. Makshud is expired.

Call for death report of Md. Makshud.

Issue W/A against the accused persons namely 1.Bablu Saw, 2. Sipu Saw, 3.Md. Alam Answari, 4. Sarfaraj Alam, 5. Md. Samsuddin.

To 05.04.2025 for appearance, ER of WA and death report.

Sd/-

ACJM (R)